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Current Original
ere Contract Spending to Contract | Contract . . Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Number CAontract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
mount

Date
FELLOWSHIP Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
HOUSE INC Servicos and Supports | C°01% $99.999.00|  $98.200.0001/01/2013 |12/31/2014 (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE | 70t 03/13/2013
FELLOWSHIP Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
HOUSE INC Servicos and Supports | C°01976 $99.000.00|  $10,500.00/10/01/2013 |09/30/2015 (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE) |70t 03/11/2014
FINGER LAKES
AREA L
COUNSELING (S)g‘lfiieosfaigcgffog s |C001880 $63.804.00|  $63.804.0001/01/2012 |12/31/2013 | Bathroom Renovation Grant 08/20/2012
AND RECOVERY pp
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction Contracts Not
COUNSELING o 2" S0 1T001244 $37.076.00|  $37.076.00/05/01/2018 |04/30/2019 |OAS01-T001244-3670000 Subject to OSC |07/18/2018
AND RECOVERY pp Pre-Audit
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction Contracts Not
COUNSELING g <" 00 £ 10 | T001922 $10,529.00|  $10,529.00(09/01/2012 |08/31/2014 | T-001922 FLACRA Subject to OSC  [12/11/2012
AND RECOVERY pp Pre-Audit
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction Contracts Not
COUNSELING | 200 C 7 |T001999 $20357.00|  $20.306.2405/01/2014 |04/30/2016 | OAS000000000376 Subject to OSC |01/26/2015
AND RECOVERY pp Pre-Audit
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE
COUNSELING o 2" S0 110004235 §794,761.00  $791,707.00|02/01/2017 [12/31/2021 |75 arcc e i P Grant 08/15/2017
AND RECOVERY pp
AGENCY INC




FINGER LAKES
AREA

COUNSELING g(frticiie‘;fa‘igdslﬁmg 1 |Co0ado1 $877.480.00|  $427.390.0001/01/2022 |12/31/2026 El‘ﬂfaltrf’v State Supportive Housing Grant 07/29/2022
AND RECOVERY pp
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction Comprehensive Low-Threshold
COUNSELING g 182/ 0100 11C004460 | $1,500,000.00  $416,666.00|09/01/2023 |08/31/2026 | r‘;no AT Grant 08/28/2023
AND RECOVERY PP prenorip
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction
COUNSELING | '8 202 (00 0% 006725 $480,000.00|  $154,950.0001/01/2024 [12/31/2025 |Non-Medical Transportation Grant 12/21/2023
AND RECOVERY pp
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA .. Contracts Not
COUNSELING g(frticiie‘;fa‘igdslﬁmg L [T001714 $23,720.00  $23,720.00|07/01/2009 |06/30/2011 F/g%o&zdﬁggﬁiggf%gog? Subject to OSC  [08/06/2009
AND RECOVERY pp ’ Pre-Audit
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction
COUNSELING g 18 % "0 100 11002066 $99.999.00|  $95.559.47|10/01/2015 |09/30/2017 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE | Grant 03/18/2016
AND RECOVERY PP
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
AREA Office of Addiction
COUNSELING | 182 (00 0% 1C002054 $99.999.00|  $99.999.0008/01/2015 |07/31/2017 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE  |Grant 12/21/2015
AND RECOVERY pp
AGENCY INC
FINGER LAKES
UNITED Office of Addiction Empire State Supportive Housing
CEREBRAL Servieor and Supports | (004389 §885,832.00|  $523,278.00|01/01/2021 [12/31/2025 | P2 * Grant 12/01/2020
PALSY INC
.. Contracts Not
FREDERIC € Office of Addiction |1, 47 $49,999.00 $0.0005/01/2024 |09/30/2024 | Older Adults Guidance Subject to OSC 05/02/2024
BLOW Services and Supports Pre-Audit
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FRIENDS OF Office of Addiction Facility Improvement (Minor/Major
BRIDGE INC Services and Supports C001893 $99,999.00 $98,977.00{06/01/2012 105/31/2014 Maintenance) Grant 09/12/2012
Community
FRIENDS OF Office of Addiction Projects Fund
BRIDGE INC Services and Supports TM06924 $20,000.00 $19,138.00{04/01/2006 106/30/2010 |\LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE (Member 08/06/2009
Initiative)
FRIENDS OF ..
Office of Addiction RECOVERY COMMUNITY
sg%?(VERY NEW Services and Supports C003799 $330,608.00 $269,670.00/(07/01/2010 |12/31/2014 ORGANIZING STATE AID Grant 12/03/2010
FRIENDS OF .. .
RECOVERY NEw |Othice of Addiction |0, ¢ $180,497.00 50.00(08/01/2023 [07/31/2025 | Sertified Recovery Peer Advocates o 07/31/2023
Services and Supports Scholarships
YORK
FRIENDS OF .. . .
RECOVERY NEw | Office of Addiction 05111 g3 763 07500 $3.028,675.00(01/01/2020 | 12/31/2024 | Shemical Dependency Services Grant 08/30/2019
Services and Supports Program
YORK
FRIENDS OF ..
Office of Addiction CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
sg%?(VERY NEW Services and Supports C004148 $2,970,642.00| $2,819,243.00(01/01/2015 |12/31/2019 SERVICES PROGRAM Grant 03/20/2015
FRIENDS OF
RECOVERY OF Office of Addiction RECOVERY COMMUNITY
DELAWARE - Services and Supports C003743 $340,722.00 $83,415.00(01/01/2010 |12/31/2014 CENTER INITIATIVE 53000GHO001 Grant 06/22/2010
OTSEGO CO INC
FULTON Office of Addiction
FRIENDSHIP . C001638 $470,000.00 $470,000.00|02/01/2008 |01/31/2016 |[FACILITY IMPROVEMENT Grant 08/12/2008
Services and Supports
HOUSE INC
s g Contracts Not
GEMINI Office of Addiction . .
RESEARCH Services and Supports T001315 $45,000.00 $0.0003/01/2024 102/28/2025 |Gap Analysis Subject t_o OSC (02/29/2024
Pre-Audit
GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM Office of Addiction FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
AND Services and Supports C001937 $85,088.00 $85,088.00|01/01/2013 |12/31/2014 (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE) Grant 02/28/2013
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Page 3 of 7 - May 16, 2024 - 08:30 PM.




GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004272

$240,299.00

$168,907.00

04/01/2018

12/31/2022

EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE
HOUSING INITIATIVE

Grant

04/27/2018

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004393

$567,172.00

$355,089.00

10/01/2021

12/31/2025

Empire State Supportive Housing
Initiative

Grant

09/17/2021

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

T001242

$42,010.00

$39,513.00

03/01/2018

02/28/2019

OAS01-T001242-3670000

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/06/2018

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C002085

$95,500.00

$95,500.00

05/01/2016

04/30/2018

OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE

QGrant

08/02/2016

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C001043

$1,990,500.00

$1,143,968.34

10/01/1994

09/30/2014

ACQUISITION, DESIGN &
RENOVATION OF ALC. COM.
RES. PROG.

Grant

11/07/1994

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004416
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$249,900.00

$66,903.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2024

Transportation

Service -
Transportation
Services

12/27/2022




GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C002176

$3,687,000.00

$2,710,157.89

03/01/2019

02/28/2027

OASAS Major Maintenance

Grant

07/19/2019

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

T001151

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

01/15/2010

12/31/2011

2009 EUDL: PREVENTION,
COMMUNITY & LAW
ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/07/2011

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C002114

$99,000.00

$99,000.00

01/01/2017

12/31/2018

OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE

Grant

04/06/2017

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C004410

$265,314.00

$25,456.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2027

Empire State Supportive Housing
Initiative

Grant

11/28/2022

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C002046

$1,533,000.00

$1,532,985.12

06/01/2015

05/31/2023

Major Maintenance

Grant

12/16/2015

GENESEE
COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM
AND
SUBSTANCE
ABUSE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C001776

$1,327,000.00

$1,327,000.00

06/01/2010

05/31/2018

FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
(MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)

Grant

12/23/2010

GENEVA
WORLDWIDE INC

Office of Addiction
Services and Supports

C003418
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$410,628.00

$254,410.33

10/01/2006

09/30/2011

SPANISH
INTERPRETER/TRANSLATOR
SERVICES

Consultant -
Medical Related
Services

01/17/2007




GREENHOPE

SERVICES FOR | Office of Addiction ., o $201,432.00 $9,338.00(05/01/2009 |04/30/2010 |SHELTER PLUS CARE GQ005 Grant 03/04/2010
Services and Supports

WOMEN INC

GREENHOPE Office of Addiction

SERVICES FOR ; C002127 $99,999.00|  $99,993.00(05/01/2017 |04/30/2019 |OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE  |Grant 08/07/2017
Services and Supports

WOMEN INC

GREENHOPE . ' ,

SERVICES FOR gjicige‘;faig‘;lz“og L |C006741 | $13,916,728.00 $0.00|07/01/2024 06/30/2029 gff“:;fﬁl Dependency Services Grant 05/13/2024

WOMEN INC pp &

GREENHOPE .
Office of Addiction

SERVICES FOR ; C003693 | $6.251,576.00| $5.666,287.00|07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 |DRUG & ALCOHOL TREATMENT |Grant 10/20/2009
Services and Supports

WOMEN INC

GREENHOPE L

SERVICES FOR | Office of Addiction |0 1261 610 904.122.00| $7.933.189.0007/01/2019 |06/30/2024 | SHEMICAL DEPENDENCY Grant 05/21/2019
Services and Supports SERVICES PROGRAM

WOMEN INC

GREENHOPE Office of Addiction

SERVICES FOR |¢ ¢ 7 MCPI00 11003763 $208.584.00|  $65,756.00|05/01/2010 |04/30/2011 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 02/14/2011

WOMEN INC pp

GREENHOPE Office of Addiction Contracts Not

SERVICES FOR | g ¢ D00 0% - 1C002251 $94.300.00 $0.0005/01/2022 |04/30/2024 |0AS01-C002251-3670000 Subject to OSC  [08/24/2022

WOMEN INC PP Pre-Audit

GREENHOPE L

SERVICES FOR | Office of Addiction |15/ | g6 266206.00] $6,382.096.0007/01/2014 |06/30/2019 | SHEMICAL DEPENDENCY Grant 12/12/2014
Services and Supports SERVICES PROGRAM

WOMEN INC

GREENHOPE Office of Addiction

SERVICES FOR | 72100 11003817 $215.256.00|  $51,885.00(05/01/2011 |04/30/2012 | SHELTER PLUS CARE Grant 01/18/2012

WOMEN INC pp

GREENHOPE Office of Addiction

SERVICES FOR ; C002251 $94,300.00|  $44.900.00[05/01/2022 |04/30/2024 |OASAS Minor Maintenance Grant 09/09/2022
Services and Supports

WOMEN INC

GREENHOPE Office of Addiction MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT

SERVICES FOR | o " P00 0% - 1C001551 | $10,810,800.00 $10,810,800.00 11/01/2006 |10/31/2014 | @ 435-439 EAST 1198TH ST REET  |Grant 06/04/2007

WOMEN INC PP NEW YORK NY 10035
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DRUG AND ALCOHOL

GREENWICH Office of Addiction TREATMENT PROGRAM
HOUSE INC Services and Supports C003694 $3,694,339.00| $3,489,252.00(07/01/2009 |06/30/2014 PREVENTION & PROGRAM Grant 10/05/2009

SUPPORT SERVICES
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