Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Search Results

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
FELLOWSHIP HOUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001936	\$99,999.00	\$98,200.00	01/01/2013	12/31/2014	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	03/13/2013
FELLOWSHIP HOUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001976	\$99,000.00	\$10,500.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2015	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	03/11/2014
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001880	\$63,804.00	\$63,804.00	01/01/2012	12/31/2013	Bathroom Renovation	Grant	08/20/2012
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001244	\$37,076.00	\$37,076.00	05/01/2018	04/30/2019	OAS01-T001244-3670000	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/18/2018
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001922	\$10,529.00	\$10,529.00	09/01/2012	08/31/2014	T-001922 FLACRA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/11/2012
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001999	\$20,357.00	\$20,306.24	05/01/2014	04/30/2016	OAS000000000376	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/26/2015
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004235	\$794,761.00	\$791,707.00	02/01/2017	12/31/2021	EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING INITIATIVE	Grant	08/15/2017

Page 1 of 7 - May 16, 2024 - 08:30 PM.

							I.	II.	II.
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004401	\$877,480.00	\$427,390.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2026	Empire State Supportive Housing Initiative	Grant	07/29/2022
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004460	\$1,500,000.00	\$416,666.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2026	Comprehensive Low-Threshold Buprenorphine Services	Grant	08/28/2023
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C006725	\$480,000.00	\$154,950.00	01/01/2024	12/31/2025	Non-Medical Transportation	Grant	12/21/2023
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001714	\$23,720.00	\$23,720.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2011	MINOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT - 273 CASTLE STREET, GEN EVA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/06/2009
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002066	\$99,999.00	\$95,559.47	10/01/2015	09/30/2017	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	03/18/2016
FINGER LAKES AREA COUNSELING AND RECOVERY AGENCY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002054	\$99,999.00	\$99,999.00	08/01/2015	07/31/2017	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	12/21/2015
FINGER LAKES UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004389	\$885,832.00	\$523,278.00	01/01/2021	12/31/2025	Empire State Supportive Housing Initiative	Grant	12/01/2020
FREDERIC C BLOW	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001320	\$49,999.00	\$0.00	05/01/2024	09/30/2024	Older Adults Guidance	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/02/2024

FRIENDS OF BRIDGE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001893	\$99,999.00	\$98,977.00	06/01/2012	05/31/2014	Facility Improvement (Minor/Major Maintenance)	Grant	09/12/2012
FRIENDS OF BRIDGE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	TM06924	\$20,000.00	\$19,138.00	04/01/2006	06/30/2010	LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/06/2009
FRIENDS OF RECOVERY NEW YORK	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003799	\$330,608.00	\$269,670.00	07/01/2010	12/31/2014	RECOVERY COMMUNITY ORGANIZING STATE AID	Grant	12/03/2010
FRIENDS OF RECOVERY NEW YORK	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004469	\$180,497.00	\$0.00	08/01/2023	07/31/2025	Certified Recovery Peer Advocates Scholarships	Grant	07/31/2023
FRIENDS OF RECOVERY NEW YORK	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004511	\$3,763,075.00	\$3,028,675.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2024	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	08/30/2019
FRIENDS OF RECOVERY NEW YORK	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004148	\$2,970,642.00	\$2,819,243.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	03/20/2015
FRIENDS OF RECOVERY OF DELAWARE - OTSEGO CO INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003743	\$340,722.00	\$83,415.00	01/01/2010	12/31/2014	RECOVERY COMMUNITY CENTER INITIATIVE 53000GH001	Grant	06/22/2010
FULTON FRIENDSHIP HOUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001638	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	02/01/2008	01/31/2016	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT	Grant	08/12/2008
GEMINI RESEARCH	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001315	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	03/01/2024	02/28/2025	Gap Analysis	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/29/2024
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001937	\$85,088.00	\$85,088.00	01/01/2013	12/31/2014	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	02/28/2013

GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004272	\$240,299.00	\$168,907.00	04/01/2018	12/31/2022	EMPIRE STATE SUPPORTIVE HOUSING INITIATIVE	Grant	04/27/2018
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004393	\$567,172.00	\$355,089.00	10/01/2021	12/31/2025	Empire State Supportive Housing Initiative	Grant	09/17/2021
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001242	\$42,010.00	\$39,513.00	03/01/2018	02/28/2019	OAS01-T001242-3670000	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/06/2018
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002085	\$95,500.00	\$95,500.00	05/01/2016	04/30/2018	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	08/02/2016
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001043	\$1,990,500.00	\$1,143,968.34	10/01/1994	09/30/2014	ACQUISITION, DESIGN & RENOVATION OF ALC. COM. RES. PROG.	Grant	11/07/1994
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004416	\$249,900.00	\$66,903.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2024	Transportation	Service - Transportation Services	12/27/2022

GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002176	\$3,687,000.00	\$2,710,157.89	03/01/2019	02/28/2027	OASAS Major Maintenance	Grant	07/19/2019
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	T001151	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	01/15/2010	12/31/2011	2009 EUDL: PREVENTION, COMMUNITY & LAW ENFORCEMENT PARTNERSHIP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/07/2011
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002114	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2018	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	04/06/2017
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004410	\$265,314.00	\$25,456.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2027	Empire State Supportive Housing Initiative	Grant	11/28/2022
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002046	\$1,533,000.00	\$1,532,985.12	06/01/2015	05/31/2023	Major Maintenance	Grant	12/16/2015
GENESEE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001776	\$1,327,000.00	\$1,327,000.00	06/01/2010	05/31/2018	FACILITY IMPROVEMENT (MINOR/MAJOR MAINTENANCE)	Grant	12/23/2010
GENEVA WORLDWIDE INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003418	\$410,628.00	\$254,410.33	10/01/2006	09/30/2011	SPANISH INTERPRETER/TRANSLATOR SERVICES	Consultant - Medical Related Services	01/17/2007

Page 5 of 7 - May 16, 2024 - 08:30 PM.

GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003616	\$201,432.00	\$9,338.00	05/01/2009	04/30/2010	SHELTER PLUS CARE GQ005	Grant	03/04/2010
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002127	\$99,999.00	\$99,993.00	05/01/2017	04/30/2019	OASAS MINOR MAINTENANCE	Grant	08/07/2017
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C006741	\$13,916,728.00	\$0.00	07/01/2024	06/30/2029	Chemical Dependency Services Program	Grant	05/13/2024
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003693	\$6,251,576.00	\$5,666,287.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG & ALCOHOL TREATMENT	Grant	10/20/2009
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004301	\$10,904,122.00	\$7,933,189.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	05/21/2019
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003763	\$208,584.00	\$65,756.00	05/01/2010	04/30/2011	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	02/14/2011
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002251	\$94,300.00	\$0.00	05/01/2022	04/30/2024	OAS01-C002251-3670000	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/24/2022
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004054	\$6,866,296.00	\$6,382,096.00	07/01/2014	06/30/2019	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	12/12/2014
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003817	\$215,256.00	\$51,885.00	05/01/2011	04/30/2012	SHELTER PLUS CARE	Grant	01/18/2012
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C002251	\$94,300.00	\$44,900.00	05/01/2022	04/30/2024	OASAS Minor Maintenance	Grant	09/09/2022
GREENHOPE SERVICES FOR WOMEN INC	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C001551	\$10,810,800.00	\$10,810,800.00	11/01/2006	10/31/2014	MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROJECT @ 435-439 EAST 1198TH ST REET NEW YORK NY 10035	Grant	06/04/2007

	Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C003694	\$3,694,339.00	\$3,489,252.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2014	DRUG AND ALCOHOL TREATMENT PROGRAM PREVENTION & PROGRAM SUPPORT SERVICES	Grant	10/05/2009	
--	----------------------------------------------	---------	----------------	----------------	------------	------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------	------------	--